SCRITY CLASSIFICATION OF THIS PC s. t n.rd
r, I1PR EPORTVCJCUMLAEN TAT1 ON'PAGE 71DIS'RCIN
5. TYPE OF REPORT & PERIOD COVE~RED
A CO-11PARISON OF THE FIT OF EM2)IRICAL DATA TO 'MO Final Technical Report
(Feb. 1, 197-8-April. 30, 1979)
LATET TRIT MDELS6. PERFORMING ORG. REPORT NUI.3LiR
7ALI rNO(,) 8. CONTRACT Oil GRANT IJUMiBER(s)
LeaL . IlttenF49620-78-C-00 39

SCIENCE, WAS THE SINGLE TEST THAT FIT THE THREE-PARAMETER
MODE. AS WELL AS THE RAS:H MODEL.
AN EXPLANATION OF MODEL FIT IN TERMS OF UNIDIMENSIONAL:TY
IN TIIS STUDY IS CONFOUNDED BY THE FACT THAT TESTS OIFFERED IN
BOTH LENGTH AND DIFFICULTY. IT CAN BE SAID, HOWEVER, THAT THE
STANFORO VOCAdULARY SUBTE-T FIT BJTH MODELS 3ETTER THAN THE
OT4ER TESTS, ALTHOUGH THIS TEST WAS NOT THE MOST
UNIDIMENSIONAL. TAeLE 6 CHARACTERIZES DIMEt4SIONALITY OF TESTS
IN TERMS OF THE FIRST LATENT ROOT FFOM TIE PRINCIPAL COMPONENT
ANALYSIS, AND SHOWS THE VARIANCE ACCOUNT=_ FOR BY THE FIRST
FA:T3R. BY TIESE CRITERIA, THE TEST WHI;H BEST MEETS THE
ASSUMPTION 07 UNIDIMENSIONALITY IS THE 3ALIFORNIA MATH TEST.
THIS TEST IS ALSO THE EASIEST TEST IN TERMS OF AVERAGE
CLASSICAL ITEM CIFFICULTIES. THE RESULTS SHO THAT THIS TEST
FIT 30TH MODELS QUITE WELL. THE THI SOAURE STATISTIC FOR
RASCH MO3EL PIT WAS 1.02, THE SE 2NC BEST F.IT FOUND IN THE
STUDY.
SAMPLE SIZE
TABLE 7 PROVIDES DATA ON THE ACZURA'Y OF PARAMETER
ESTIIATION F)R SMALL SAM>LES (N=250). THE RESULTS ARE
AVERAGED ACROSS THE FIVE TESTS. PEARSON PRODUCT MOMENT
DRRELATIONS, SPEARMAN RANK ORDER CORRELATIONS, AND AVERAGE
ABSO..UTE DIFFERENCES BETWEEN PARAMETERS ESTIMATED WITH THE
1000 PERSON AND 250 PERSON SAMPLES ARE GIVEN. ALL ESTIMATES
WERE FIRST STANDARDIZED TO MEAN ZERO TO OBTAIN THESE RESULTS.
ESTIMATES FOR DIFFICULTY ARE QUITE ACCURATE IN THE SMALL
SAIPLE FOR BOTH MODELS. THE SMALL SAMPLE ESTIMATE FOR
GUESSING, ALTHOUGH CLOSE IN MAGNITUDE TO THE LARGE SAMPLE
ESTIMATE, HAD A LOW CORRELATION WITH THE LARGER SAMPLE
-STIIATE. IT IS APPARENT FROM THIS DATA THAT 250 PERSONS MAY
NOT 3E A SUFFICIENT SAMPLE SIZE UPON WHI;H TO ESTIMATE
GUESSING. I FACT, EVEN IN THE 1000-PERSON SAMPLE, THE
MAJORITY OF ;UESSING PARAMETERS FOR THIS DATA F EMAINED
UNESTIMATED BY THE MAXIMUM LIKELIHOOD METHOD. ESTIVATION OF
ITEM DISCRIMINATION IN THE 250 PERSON SAIFLE IS RELATIVELY
ZONSISTENT WITH 1000 PERSON ESTIMATE. BJT, 3Y THE AVERAGE
ABSOLUTE DEVIATION CRITERION, THIS SMALL SAMPLE ESTIMATE
FAIRED LESS ,ELL THAN EITHER GUESSING OR DIFFICULTY. IT
APOEARS THAI WHEN OISCRIMINATION IS POORLY ESTIMATED, ALL
OrHER ESTIMATES ARE EFFECTED. THEREFORE, THE DIFFICULTY
PARA4ETERS IN THE THREE-PARAMETER CASE DO NOT APPEAR TO 3E
ESTIIATED AS EFFECTIVELY WITH SMALL SAMPLES AS I THE
ON_->ARAMETER CASE.
-------- INSERT TABLE 7 AROUND HERE--------------------
TEST LENGTH
TEST LENGTH WAS EXAMINED TO JETERMINE WHETHER LATENT
TRAIT THEORY CAN BE APPLIED TO SHORT TESTS (23 ITEMS). TA3L-
8 PRESENTS THE RESULTS O THIS ANALYSIS IN TERMS OF PEARSON
AND SPEARMAN CORRELATIONS, AND AVERAGE A3SOLUTE )IFFE.ENCES
BETWEEN SHORT AND LONG TESTS, AVERAGED A3ROSS FIVE DATA SETS.
FOR 30TH MODELS, ESTIMATES OF ABILITY PROM THE SHORT TEST WERE
REASONABLY CONSISTENT WITH ESTIMATE$ DERIVED FROM THE LON5ER
TESTS. HERE, AS BEFORE, MORE CONSISTENCY WiS FOUND FOR THE
ONE-PARANETER MODEL.
------ INSERT TABLE 3 AROUND IERE------
COSTS
IN ADDITION TO FINDING IMPROVEMENT IN FIT FOR THE
ONE-PARAMETER MODEL BY STATISTICAL CRITERIA, THE DATA IN TAB. E
9 )EIONSTRATz THAT THE COSTS OF ESTIMATING RASCH PARAMETER